

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s) .1736/2017

GITALI SINGH @ PANKAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGENDRA KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.87571/2017-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 05-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Lalit Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be a stay of further proceedings in HMA Petition No.265 of 2016 titled "Yogendra Kumar Singh Vs. Gitali Singh @ Pankaj and Anr." pending before the Court of the Addl. Distt. and Sessions Judge, Panipat.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER