

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1736/2017

GITALI SINGH @ PANKAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGENDRA KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.87571/2017-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 15-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sateendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sandeep Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 submits that he has filed counter affidavit on 14.12.2017. Copy of the counter affidavit be served to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner within a week.

Respondent No.2 has been served but no one has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
15.12.2017

rd