

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 1736 OF 2017

GITALI SINGH @ PANKAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGENDRA KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

We have perused the Transfer Petition filed by the petitioner and according to us, there is no justifiable reason to transfer H.M.A. Petition No. 265 of 2016 titled as "Yogendra Kumar Singh vs. Gitali Singh @ Pankaj & Anr." pending before the Court of Addl. District and Sessions Judge, Panipat to the Family Court of competent jurisdiction at District Bulandshahar, U.P.

Accordingly, the Transfer Petition is dismissed.

..... J.
(ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN)

..... J.
(DEEPAK GUPTA)

New Delhi;
March 20, 2018.

ITEM NO.62

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1736/2017

GITALI SINGH @ PANKAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGENDRA KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.87571/2017-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 20-03-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Lalit Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajal R. Dua, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application stands disposed of.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)